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Losses of Sheep by Cause: Utah, 1997-2002
Cause of Loss 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

Number of Head
    Bear
    Bobcat
    Coyote
    Dog
    Fox
    Mountain Lion
    Ravens/Wolves 1
    Eagle
    Other/Unknown
  Total Predators
    Diseases
    Weather Conditions
    Lambing Complications
    Old Age
    On Back
    Poison
    Theft
    Other/Unknown
  Total Non-Predators
Total Losses

1,200
100

6,000
1,100

2,000

900
11,300
1,700

600
2,000
2,400

800
1,300

100
3,800

12,700
24,000

1,000
100

4,500
1,200

1,800

1,100
9,700
1,600
1,000
2,000
2,700

600
1,300

200
2,900

12,300
22,000

1,000
100

3,800
500

1,200

1,000
7,600
2,300

500
1,500
2,800

500
800
100

1,900
10,400
18,000

800
100

4,000
1,000

100
2,000

200
8,200
1,200

300
1,300
2,000

400
3,300

100
1,200
9,800

18,000

800
100

5,000
400
100

1,100

400
7,900
1,600

300
600

2,300
200

1,300
100

2,700
9,100

17,000

900
100

4,800
700

1,300
100

200
8,100

900
900
800

1,900
200
600
200

1,400
6,900

15,000
Percent of Total by Cause

    Bear
    Bobcat
    Coyote
    Dog
    Fox
    Mountain Lion
    Ravens/Wolves 1
    Eagle
    Other/Unknown
  Total Predators
    Diseases
    Weather Conditions
    Lambing Complications
    Old Age
    On Back
    Poison
    Theft
    Other/Unknown
  Total Non-Predators
Total Losses

5.0
0.4

25.0
4.6

8.3

3.8
47.1
7.1
2.5
8.3

10.0
3.3
5.4
0.4

15.8
52.9

100.0

4.5
0.5

20.5
5.5

8.2

5.0
44.1
7.3
4.5
9.1

12.3
2.7
5.9
0.9

13.2
55.9

100.0

5.6
0.6

21.1
2.8

6.7

5.6
42.2
12.8
2.8
8.3

15.6
2.8
4.4
0.6

10.6
57.8

100.0

4.4
0.6

22.2
5.6
0.6

11.1

1.1
45.6
6.7
1.7
7.2

11.1
2.2

18.3
0.6
6.7

54.4
100.0

4.7
0.6

29.4
2.4
0.6
6.5

2.4
46.5
9.4
1.8
3.5

13.5
1.2
7.6
0.6

15.9
53.5

100.0

6.0
0.7

32.0
4.7

8.7

1.3
54.0
6.0
6.0
5.3

12.7
1.3
4.0
1.3
9.3

46.0
100.0

Dollar Value of Losses by Cause (000)
    Bear
    Bobcat
    Coyote
    Dog
    Fox
    Mountain Lion
    Ravens/Wolves 1
    Eagle
    Other/Unknown
  Total Predators
    Diseases
    Weather Conditions
    Lambing Complications
    Old Age
    On Back
    Poison
    Theft
    Other/Unknown
  Total Non-Predators
Total Losses

138
12

690
126

230

103
1,299

196
69

230
276
92

149
12

437
1,461
2,760

110
11

495
132

198

121
1,067

176
110
220
297
66

143
22

319
1,353
2,420

103
10

391
52

123

103
782
237
51

154
288
52
82
10

196
1,070
1,852

75
9

377
94
9

188

19
771
113
28

122
188
38

311
9

113
922

1,693

70
9

436
35
9

96

35
689
140
26
52

201
17

113
9

235
794

1,483

80
9

425
62

115
9

18
717
80
80
71

168
18
53
18

124
610

1,327
  1 1997, 1998, 2000 are Wolves.  1999 is Ravens.




